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Ref. No. CU/RO(3)/7001/2024/ Format No.: CU/Acad./004 

 

 
 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 
 

 

Odd/Even Semester Academic Session: 2024 – 25 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Activity Date Day Remarks 

1) Registration for 1st Year Students July 15, 2024 Monday  

2) Registration for 2nd Year Students July 17, 2024 Wednesday  

3) Registration for 3rd Year Students July 18, 2024 Thursday  

4) Registration for 4th Year Students July 19, 2024 Friday  

5) 
Induction Program for 1st Year 
Students 

July 16, 2024 
to 

Aug. 02, 2024 

Tuesday 
to 

Friday 
 

6) Raksha Bandhan Aug. 19, 2024 Monday  

7) Shri Krishna Janmashtami Aug. 26, 2024 Monday  

8) Anant Chaturdashi Sept. 16, 2024 Monday  

9) University 3rd Foundation Day Sept. 17, 2024 Tuesday  

10) Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Oct. 02, 2024 Wednesday  

11) Maha Navmi Oct. 11, 2024 Friday  

12) Dussehra Holiday Oct. 12, 2024 Saturday  

13) 
Commencement of Mid-Term Exams 
(MTE) 

Oct. 21, 2024 
to 

Oct. 24, 2024 

Monday 
to 

Thursday 

70 Days of teaching 

for 4th Year Students 
69 Days of teaching 

for 3rd Year Students 
68 Days of teaching 

for 2nd Year Students 

56 Days of teaching 

for 1st Year Students 

14) Chhoti Deepawali Oct. 30, 2024 Wednesday  



Sr. 
No. 

Activity Period Day Remarks 

15) Deepotsav (Deepawali) Oct. 31, 2024 Thursday  

16) Govardhan Pooja Nov. 01, 2024 Friday  

17) Bhaiyya Duj Nov. 02, 2024 Saturday  

18) Guru Nanak Jayanti Nov. 15, 2024 Friday  

19) 
End Semester (Winter) Practical 
Examinations 

Nov. 25, 2024 
to 

Nov. 29, 2024 

Monday 
to 

Friday 

93 Days of teaching 

for 4th Year Students 
92 Days of teaching 

for 3rd Year Students 
91 Days of teaching 

for 2nd Year Students 

80 Days of teaching 

for 1st Year Students 

20) End Semester Examinations (Odd) 
Nov. 30, 2024 

to 
Dec. 14, 2024 

Saturday 
to 

Saturday 

13 Days for 

Examinations 

21) Winter Break for Students 
Dec. 16, 2024 

to 
Dec. 31, 2024 

Monday 
to 

Tuesday 
 

22) Eve of Christmas Day Dec. 25, 2024 Wednesday  

23) 
Commencement of Registration for 
II, IV, VI & VIII Semesters 

Jan. 03, 2025 Friday  

24) 
Commencement of Classes for II, IV, 
VI & VIII Semesters 

Jan. 06, 2025 Monday  

25) Result Declaration (Odd Semester) Jan. 20, 2025 Monday  

26) Basant Panchami (Vaisakhi) Feb. 02, 2025 Sunday  

27) Maha Shivaratri Feb. 26, 2025 Wednesday  

28) Holi Vacation 
March 14, 2025 

to 
March 15, 2025 

Friday 
to 

Saturday 
 

29) Eid-ul-Fitr March 31, 2025 Monday  

30) Ram Navami April 06, 2025 Sunday  

31) 
Commencement of Mid-Term Exams 
(MTE) 

April 07, 2025 
to 

April 10, 2025 

Monday 
To 

Thursday 
69 Days of teaching 

32) Last Day of Teaching May 02, 2025 Friday 
87 Days of total 

teaching 

33) End Sem Practical Examinations 
May 05, 2025 

to 
May 10, 2025 

Monday 
to 

Saturday 
06 Days 

 
 



Sr. 
No. 

Activity Period Day Remarks 

34) End Semester Examinations 
May 12, 2025 

to 
May 31, 2025 

Monday 
to 

Saturday 

17 Days for 

examinations 

35) Result Declaration (Even Semester) June 14, 2025 Saturday  

36) Industrial Training/ Project 
June 16, 2025 

to 
July 15, 2025 

Monday 
to 

Tuesday 
01 Month 

 

Note* 

 

o Minimum 90 days of teaching (minimum required teaching days as per UGC Norms) for 1st 

Year students will be completed by conducting weekend extra classes. 

 

o Independence Day shall be celebrated on Thursday i.e. August 15, 2024 

 

o Republic Day shall be celebrated on Sunday i.e. January 26, 2025 
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ACADEMIC SCHEDULE for ALL COURSES of ALL SCHOOLS 

ODD SEMESTER 2024 - 25 (July 2024 - December 2024) 

 

Academic Session 2024 - 25 (w.e.f. July 2024 to May 2025) 

 

Sr. 
No. 

Activity Period 

1) 

Academic Session 
(July 2024 

to 
May 2025) 

Monday i.e. July 15, 2024 to Saturday i.e. December 28, 2024 
 

Month 
No. of 

Days 

Saturday 

1st & 3rd 
Sunday Holiday 

Net Working 

Days 

July 2024 17 01 02 00 14 

August 2024 31 02 04 02 23 

Sept. 2024 30 02 04 01 23 

Oct. 2024 31 02 04 05 20 

Nov. 2024 30 02 04 02 22 

Dec. 2024 31 02 05 01 23 

Jan. 2025 26 01 03 00 22 

Feb. 2025 28 02 04 01 21 

March 2025 31 01 05 03 22 

April 2025 30 02 04 00 24 

May 2025 02 00 00 00 02 

Total 287 17 39 15 216 
 

2) Mid-Term (Odd) October 21, 2024 - October 24, 2024 (Monday to Thursday) 

3) End Practical Exam November 25, 2024 - November 29, 2024 (Monday to Friday) 

4) End Semester Exams November 30, 2024 - December 12, 2024 (Saturday to Thursday) 

5) Mid-Term (Even) April 07, 2025 - April 10, 2025 (Monday to Thursday) 

6) End Practical Exam May 05, 2025 - May 10, 2025 (Monday to Saturday) 

7) End Semester Exams May 12, 2025 - May 31, 2025 (Monday to Saturday) 

 



 

List of Holidays for Odd Semester 2024 - 25 
 
 

Sr. 
No. 

Holiday Period 

1) Raksha Bandhan August 19, 2024 (Monday) 

2) Shri Krishna Janmashtami August 26, 2024 (Monday) 

3) Anant Chaturdashi September 16, 2024 (Monday) 

4) Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti October 02, 2024 (Wednesday) 

5) Maha Navmi October 11, 2024 (Friday) 

6) Dussehra October 12, 2024 (Saturday) 

7) Deepawali Oct. 30, 2024 - November 02, 2024 (Wednesday to Saturday) 

8) Guru Nanak Jayanti November 15, 2024 (Friday) 

9) Christmas Eve December 25, 2024 (Wednesday) 

10) Basant Panchami February 02, 2025 (Sunday) 

11) Maha Shivratri February 26, 2025 (Wednesday) 

12) Holi Vacations March 14, 2025 to March 15, 2025 (Friday to Saturday) 

13) Eid-ul-Fitr March 31, 2025 (Monday) 

14) Ram Navmi April 06, 2025 (Sunday) 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

 
Registrar 


